

S.No.75
Suppl. I

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & LADAKH
SRINAGAR**

...

WP (C) No. 1727/2021

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INS. CO. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tariq Malik - Advocate

V/s

Showkat Ahmad Wani & Ors.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

**O R D E R
06-09-2021**

Notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks. Requisites for service within one week.

List on 28th of October, 2021.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, the Award dated 15-02-2019, passed by the Commissioner under Workmen's Compensation Act, 1923 (ALC), Srinagar, shall remain in abeyance. This order, however, is subject to petitioner depositing the entire award amount in the Registry of this Court before next date of hearing.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

**Srinagar
06.09.2021
TARIQ MOTA, secy.**