

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1727/2021
CM 5772/2021

ICICI Lombard Gen. Ins. Co. Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s

Showkat Ahmad Wani and Ors

..Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

20.04.2022

None appeared on behalf of the parties.

Despite two opportunities, learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps for service upon respondents in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 06.09.2021.

However, award amount of Rs. 10,32,950/- has been deposited on 27.10.2021.

List before Hon'ble Court on 18.05.2022.

(REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)

SRINAGAR

20.04.2022

Junaid