

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1727/2021

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd.

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Tariq Ahmad Malik, Advocate

V/s

Showkat Ahmed Wani and others

Through:

... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

O R D E R

01-09-2022

Steps for service of respondents have not been taken. Subject to taking of such steps within two weeks, Registry shall issue fresh notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 18.11.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
01-09-2022
N Ahmad