

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C)1727/2021

**ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company
Ltd.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tariq Ahmad Malik, Advocate

Vs

Showkar Ahmed Wani and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abid Zoor, for R-1
Mr. Sajad Ashraf for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.03.2023

Learned appearing counsel for the respondents seek and are granted further four weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file objection to CM No. 768/2023 filed by the respondent no. 1, with an advance to learned counsel for the respondent no. 1.

List on 22nd May, 2023.

Meanwhile, reply be also filed on behalf of the respondent no. 2.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
27.03.2023
MUBASHIR