

Serial No. 30
Regular Cause list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1727/2021

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tariq Ahmad Malik, Adv.

VERSUS

Showkat Ahmad Wani and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud Din Ganai, AAG for R. No. 3
None for Respondents 1 and 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.12.2024

1. Await appearance of respondent No. 1.
2. Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2 through process serving agency of District Court concerned. SHO shall ensure that notice is received back by this Court by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 12th March, 2025.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
16.12.2024
Sakeena