

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1727/2021 CM(5772/2021) CM(768/2023)

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
COMPANY LIMITED

Through: None.

Vs.

SHOWKAT AHMED WANI AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.03.2026

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner on two previous dates.
Today, same is the position. ***Dismissed*** for non-prosecution.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

11.03.2026

Sarvar