

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(1713/2026) in WP(C) 1727/2021
CM(5772/2021) CM(768/2023).

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tariq Ahmad Malik, Advocate.

VERSUS

SHOWKAT AHMED WANI AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
07.04.2026

CM No. 1713/2026:

Issue notice to the respondents.
Dasti service is also permitted.
Let the response be filed within a period of two weeks.
List on 29.04.2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.04.2026
Bisma Jan.