

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 1713/2026
In WP(C) No. 1727/2021

ICICI Lombard General Insurance ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Company Limited

Through: Mr. Tariq Ahmad Malik, Advocate

Vs.

Showkat Ahmed Wani and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abid Zahoor Andrabi, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

CM No. 1713/2026:

01. This application has been moved for seeking restoration of WP(C) No. 1727/2021, dismissed for non-prosecution on 11.03.2026.
02. Learned counsel appearing for the contesting non-applicant No.1, submits that he has no objection in case this application is allowed subject to costs.
03. The restoration application being within time, and there being no objection by the contesting non-applicant No.1, except subject to costs, is allowed subject to costs of Rs.2000/- to be paid to non-applicant No.1, by the applicant, WP(C) No. 1727/2021 is restored to its original number.
04. CM No. 1713/2026 is **disposed of**.
05. Registry to list WP(C) No. 1727/201 on **08.07.2026**.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.05.2026

Manzoor